Rated Voltage
Current Rating
Frequency
Insulation Resistance
Discharge Resistance
Dielectric Withstand
Maximum Voltage drop per line
Overload Capability

: >0.8 million hours (calculated using Mil Hdbk 217D)
: 100dB from 100KHz to 18GHz (Standard)
  100dB from 10KHz to 40GHz (Extended)
: 40kA (8/20μs)
Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | March 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 2
Model Number Part Number Model Number Part Number   Rated Current
@50˚C (A)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Maximum
Leakage
Current (A)
Min. Weight
(Kgs)
SMF911-2-6 E111431-1 SMF911S-2-6 E111625-1 6 30 1.8 8
SMF911-2-10 E111432-1 SMF911S-2-10 E111626-1 10 25 1.8 8
SMF911-2-16 E111433-1 SMF911S-2-16 E111627-1 16 25 1.8 8
SMF911-2-20 E111434-1 SMF911S-2-20 E111628-1 20 20 1.8 16
SMF911-2-25 E111435-1 SMF911S-2-25 E111629-1 25 15 1.8 16
SMF911-2-30 E111436-1 SMF911S-2-30 E111630-1 30 15 1.8 16
SMF911-2-32 E111437-1 SMF911S-2-32 E111631-1 32 10 1.8 16
SMF911-2-40 E111438-1 SMF911S-2-40 E111632-1 40 8 1.8 20
SMF911-2-50 E111439-1 SMF911S-2-50 E111633-1 50 8 1.8 20
SMF911-2-60 E111440-1 SMF911S-2-60 E111634-1 60 8 1.8 20
SMF911-2-63 E111441-1 SMF911S-2-63 E111635-1 63 8 1.8 20
SMF911-2-100 E111442-1 SMF911S-2-100 E111636-1 100 6 1.8 22
SMF911-2-125 E111443-1 SMF911S-2-125 E111637-1 125 6 2.6 60
SMF911-2-150 E111444-1 SMF911S-2-150 E111638-1 150 6 2.6 60
SMF911-2-200 E111445-1 SMF911S-2-200 E111639-1 200 4 2.6 60
SMF911-2-225 E111446-1 SMF911S-2-225 E111640-1 225 2 4.4 80
SMF911-2-250 E111447-1 SMF911S-2-250 E111641-1 250 1 4.4 80
SMF911-2-300 E111448-1 SMF911S-2-300 E111642-1 300 0.5 4.4 110
SMF911-2-400 E111449-1 SMF911S-2-400 E111643-1 400 0.4 4.4 110
SMF911-2-600 E111450-1 SMF911S-2-600 E111644-1 600 0.4 6.4 200
SMF911-2-800 E111451-1 SMF911S-2-800 E111645-1 800 0.4 6.4 250
SMF911-2-1000 E111452-1 SMF911S-2-1000 E111646-1 1000 0.4 6.4 250
SMF911-2-1200 E111453-1 SMF911S-2-1200 E111647-1 1200 0.4 6.4 300
SMF911-2-1600 E111454-1 SMF911S-2-1600 E111648-1 1600 0.1 6.4 320
SMF911-2-2000 E111455-1 SMF911S-2-2000 E111649-1 2000 0.1 6.4 340
SMF911-2-2500 E111456-1 SMF911S-2-2500 E111650-1 2500 0.1 6.4 350
SMF911-2-3000 E111457-1 SMF911S-2-3000 E111651-1 3000 0.1 6.4 460
Ordering Information: Standard Performance
SMF911S – Standard Performance with Surge Suppressor
Note: EXXXXXX - Y
          Y - Indicates Enclosure Paint Color
          1 - Olive Green RAL 6003
          2 - Light Grey RAL 7035
          3 - Dark Grey RAL 7046
DATASHEET
Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | March 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 3
Model Number Part Number Model Number Part Number   Rated Current
@50˚C (A)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Maximum
Leakage
Current (A)
Min. Weight
(Kgs)
SMF911N-2-6 E108476-1 SMF911NS-2-6 E111652-1 6 30 2.5 16
SMF911N-2-10 E108477-1 SMF911NS-2-10 E111653-1 10 26 2.5 16
SMF911N-2-16 E108478-1 SMF911NS-2-16 E111654-1 16 26 2.5 16
SMF911N-2-20 E108479-1 SMF911NS-2-20 E111655-1 20 24 2.5 18
SMF911N-2-25 E108480-1 SMF911NS-2-25 E111656-1 25 18 2.5 18
SMF911N-2-30 E108481-1 SMF911NS-2-30 E111657-1 30 18 2.5 18
SMF911N-2-32 E108482-1 SMF911NS-2-32 E111658-1 32 15 2.5 18
SMF911N-2-40 E108483-1 SMF911NS-2-40 E111659-1 40 10 2.5 22
SMF911N-2-50 E108484-1 SMF911NS-2-50 E111660-1 50 10 2.5 22
SMF911N-2-60 E108485-1 SMF911NS-2-60 E111661-1 60 10 2.5 22
SMF911N-2-63 E108486-1 SMF911NS-2-63 E111662-1 63 10 2.5 22
SMF911N-2-100 E108487-1 SMF911NS-2-100 E111663-1 100 8 2.5 60
SMF911N-2-125 E108488-1 SMF911NS-2-125 E111664-1 125 8 6 75
SMF911N-2-150 E108489-1 SMF911NS-2-150 E111665-1 150 8 6 75
SMF911N-2-200 E108490-1 SMF911NS-2-200 E111666-1 200 6 6 75
SMF911N-2-225 E108491-1 SMF911NS-2-225 E111667-1 225 4 6 90
SMF911N-2-250 E108492-1 SMF911NS-2-250 E111668-1 250 2 6 90
SMF911N-2-300 E108493-1 SMF911NS-2-300 E111669-1 300 0.8 6 125
SMF911N-2-400 E108494-1 SMF911NS-2-400 E111670-1 400 0.6 6 125
SMF911N-2-600 E108495-1 SMF911NS-2-600 E111671-1 600 0.6 8 215
SMF911N-2-800 E108496-1 SMF911NS-2-800 E111672-1 800 0.6 8 265
SMF911N-2-1000 E108497-1 SMF911NS-2-1000 E111673-1 1000 0.6 8 265
SMF911N-2-1200 E108498-1 SMF911NS-2-1200 E111674-1 1200 0.6 8 320
SMF911N-2-1600 E108499-1 SMF911NS-2-1600 E111675-1 1600 0.2 8 340
SMF911N-2-2000 E108500-1 SMF911NS-2-2000 E111676-1 2000 0.2 8 380
SMF911N-2-2500 E108501-1 SMF911NS-2-2500 E111677-1 2500 0.2 8 380
SMF911N-2-3000 E108502-1 SMF911NS-2-3000 E111678-1 3000 0.2 8 500
Ordering Information: Extended Performance
SMF911NS – Extended Performance with Surge Suppressor
Note:
1. Earth Leakage Current is measured at 250VAC, 50Hz
2. This Filter series have very high leakage current to the ground, it is recommended to use Earth Leakage Circuit Breaker (ELCB) or Residual
Circuit Breaker (RCCB) at the load side of filter